_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — — - — — - — — — — Y — — = — = — = — = == = — = — = = = — = — = = = — — — = = = — = = = — = = = = = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — — = — = — = — = — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — = — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — — = = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = = = — — —

|

: DRAWING MADE IN THIRD AMGLE PROJECTION : 56 7 9 W 3 <_F 5 6 7 9 /‘ 3 /home/omp18246/edmmod

| PART FIRST TERMINAL NAME: MATE-N-LOK"PIN & SOCKET

| REV :

; AN el IN_ [ SOCKET JvisiaLe CRIMPING DATA i

‘ S5B7913 -1 C 5540403 500 FEED P AD SIM TO HOM S67213 0

| o> So5005 | LTR CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE SIZE =

| A |.089 +.002 [1.75 +0.05mm] 14 [ gte
E9 | LD

| 3 |.052 +.002 [1.5 =0.05mm] 16 oo

: 550 FEED C L0522 2,002 [1.32 £0.0%mm] 18 A7

: 770193 D 1.047 £,002 [1.19 20.05mm] 20 bb

| CRIMP SI7F TYPE RANGE Ei -

: WIRE . 090 L2, Z2Y9mm] F 20-14 o3

: INSUL | 130 [3.3mm] = .0B0-, 130 (2

‘ WIRE STRIP LENGTH| TERM APPL SPEC FEED APPL INSTRUCTION[SET UP GAGE [LAYOUT 51

: — 114-1043 500/ .62GEFEE CUSTOMER MANUAL  NONFE L1675 50

: 2 - C | -354779-5 PIN, WIRE DISC C.3080)D | 129 549

| 2 - C 4-3547/8-7 PIN, WIRE DISC C.2980)C | 128 553

: B 2 - C 4-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC C.3210)E | 127 57

| é 2 - C 3-354779-4 PIN, WIRE DISC C.3160JA | 126 REF - B 54944538 PAWL, FEED 56

: % T - A 456950 WASHER, FLAT PRECISITON 125 55

g 124 54—

| g T - B aY0/01 -2 PLATE, SERIAL NO. 123 53

| =

S 122 52

| . | - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(£.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 | - A Sl1242-2 SUMPER, HOLDDOWN o]

: © 120 ] - A 54907531 SPACER, TONKER 50

| 2 > - A 218992 WASHER,FLAT (#1005 G ADJ BLK| 119 49

| g 116 ] - A HY0B0/ -6 CAM, PRE-FEED 1.B62 STROKE| 4%

| ” 2 - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK [117 47

| = 116 A6

: 115 ] - A 50197 -1 FLUG, NYLON 45

| 2 - A 21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (#4)FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 l - C 4556731 ~AM 44

: REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8)FEED FINGER | 113 ] - A 501 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C

: 2 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) DEFP-HOLD 112 ] - A 501 24-1 WASHER, RAM 47

| REF - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#8) STRIFPER | 111 ] - A Y=21002-9Y SOLT, CRIMPER(S/1TBx1.00) ] 47

|

‘ 110 ] - A 23241 -6 SALL, STEEL 40

| 109 ] - A 550170~ SPRING, COMFRESSION 39

| 1 - | A 21018-5 NUT, HEX (#6) HOLD DOWN 108 1 - | c 590142~ 1 DISC, INSULATION 38

| _ _

| 107 ] ] 354777 =1 WIRE DISC, FPLASTIC 37

| 106 ] - A 2 2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

; T - A 223538 SCR, SHLD (., 187x. 25)DRAG LEVER | 105 ] - B 6902121 FO0oT, RAM 35

| 104 ] - B 6427 /b-5 SUPFORT, TERMINAL 34

| 1| -] A 21009-2 SCR,SKT SET (1/4-20%.25 LWORAN | 103 1l ] cC 4625441 PLATE, BASE SPECIAL 33

| _ _

| D 102 ] A 549045.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <ﬂ

| 4 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2x, 19 1D PLATE| 10T ] - B A6 25431 SLOCK, SCREW SPECITAL 31

: T - B 5193471 PLATE, [DENTIFICATION 100 ] - B 45568491 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 | -] A 3-21002-0 SCR, BHC (10-32x.88)DRAG | 99 1| - ] cC 4581441 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29

| 1| -] A 22733-8 SCR,BHC (B-32x.38 LW ANVIL| 98 1| - | c 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28

| _ _ _

| = 2 A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 2

‘ T - A 3-21000-8 SCR, SHC (10-32x.88) MOUNT ING SIS ] - B 2407951 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: T - A 2-21002-7 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLK | 95 l - B 24079.2-5 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 - A 2210022 SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) SHEAR-TERM SUP | Y4 ] - ] 5-6490504-2 GUIDE, STRIP (REAR) 24

: 2 - A 2=21002-1 SCR, BHC (8-32x.38) SHEAR HOLDER 93 ] - A 54904584 CUIDE, STRIP (FRONT? 23

| = 22

: T - A 1=21002-7 SCR, SHC (b=32x.50) CAM 41 ] - A Ab3750-1 GUIDE, SCRAF 2 E

: 2 - A 2=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50)5CK BLK| 90 ] - A HO4275-1 SUPPORT, SPRING 20

| 54 REF - C Ab2615-1 STRIPFPER 19

: S 15

| 4N\ - A A=21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x. 48) DEP-HOLD DOWN| 87 17

: REF | - A A=22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 86 16

| 2 - A 1=21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x.25)F ST GUIDE 85 15

: _ REF | - A 22733-9 SCR, BHC (8=32x.50 SL)STRIPPER | 84 14

| .

| g3 13

| g2 ] - A h—-222749-4 SPRING, SHEAR (=

: T - A 3-22603-1 SCR,HEX (10-32%.38)5G ADJ BL| B ] - B L5041 -2 STOF, SHEAR (FRONT) 17

| =50 ] - B Ab2546-3 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT> SP| 10 F——

: 5 s ] ] - B Ab 2547 -3 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) SP Y

: é % Fas ] ] - C J-690471 -4 ANV IL S

| ; ﬁ 3N/ 2 - B A63310-4 BLADE, STRIPPING (#18) 7Y I

| =] =

N 6 5

| -| 3 le= 1 — A 462838-2 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) SP| S

: E ~ T - A 590603 SPRING, ASSIaT 74 ] - B 2380117 oPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

| |k 1 - | A 23030 SCR, SKT CAP (5-32x.25)CP DSC| 73 AN - | c 456134-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % 72 ] - C 455886-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: f FRE-FEED I 5/8 STROKE e 1 ] - C 2=456406- 2 CRIMPER, WIRE |

: ; <:::E?;\\:> -1 U/ M g?g% PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM A—T L{/M g?g% PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM

| ( ~— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLAMNK, USE DWG REVISIOND A

| (REFD D RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST QATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: g GREASE LIGHTLY. DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR FIN _

‘ ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

SN > [TEM NOT SHOWN OTHERWISE ‘SPECIFIED: O 0/22/a AP 9 as g

| N B s CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSY S CHE 9-a5-oo ~EL S/5,07 Harr oo gy A 17105-3508

| 2| = . 4 PLc DEe 1o C.ERISMAN 5. MORGAN

| Al SOTATED 180° USE LOCTITE SUPERBOND TO ADHERE ITEM 20 INSIDE g glitiﬁggg Eg]%E%AMHESi— ) NAIE S ST IPPER CRIMPER APPL ICATOR ExiﬁiEE;%R

| - 2 [DiaT SURF TEXTURE: Ve

E e - SLOT IN BASE PLATE IN FRONT OF ANVIL. T TREVIEED S e IS SR o= — T TRE

| 66 PIFILTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE | SHARF EDGES ﬁhO]S MAX - @ NO 5679" 3 T oF 1 C

| AMP 3308 REV 3-92 oo ey CABE CODE - RESTRICTED TO

; g T IS ORI onplE2d 5 5 B 3 56776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING Z



